

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P.(S). No. 582 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 6775 of 2018
with
W.P.(S). No. 111 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 148 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 301 of 2023
With
W.P.(S). No. 755 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 937 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 1476 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 1503 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 2148 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 2777 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 3273 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 3355 of 2023
with
W.P.(S). No. 4326 of 2023**

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : M/s. Prashant Pallav, Manoj Tandon,
Nishant Kumar, Parth Jalan, Shivani Kapoor,
Kumar Rahul Kamlesh, Anju Kr. Trivedi,
Abdullah Umar, Shekhar Pd. Gupta,
Kunal Chandra Suman, Ravi Kumar,
Akata Anand, Sneha Sonam, **Advocates**

For the State : Mr. Jai Prakash, AAG-IA
Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP-II
Mr. Shubham Gautam, AC to AAG-V
Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to AAG-III
Ms. Omiya Anusha, AC to AAG-IA
Mr. Deepak Kumar, AC to SC (L&C)-III
Mr. Abhilash Kumar, AC to GP-II
Mr. M.K. Mehta, AC to GP-VI

For the JSSC : M/s. Sanjoy Piprawall, Prince Kumar,
Rakesh Ranjan, **Advocate**

06/ 23.08.2023 It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that Mr. Ajit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, who is to address this Court is not present today on the ground of his illness and as such, prays for an adjournment.

As prayed, list all these cases after six weeks.

In the meantime, respondents may file their counter-affidavit in all the individual cases.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal