

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 582 of 2023

Mina Kumari and others **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others **Respondents**

With

W.P. (S) No. 6775 of 2018

With

W.P. (S) No. 111 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 148 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 301 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 755 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 937 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 1476 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 1503 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 1840 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 2148 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 2777 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 3273 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 3355 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 3890 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 4326 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 4664 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 6157 of 2023

With

W.P. (S) No. 6907 of 2023

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mrs. Ritu Kumar, Advocate
: Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Advocate
: Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, Advocate
: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate
: Mr. Parth Jalan, Advocate

: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Krishna Kumar Bhatt, A.C. to S.C. I
Mr. Uttam Kumar Das, A.C. to G.P. VI
Mrs. Chaitali C. Sinha, A.C. to AAG-I A
Mr. Lav Kumar Tiwary, A.C. to AAG-V
Mr. Navneet Toppo, A.C. to G.P.-I
Mr. Rahul Dev, A.C. to S.C. (L&C) III
Mr. Abhilash Kumar, A.C. to G.P. II
Ms. Pinky Tiwary, A.C. to A.G.
Ms. Shilpi, Advocate
Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, A.C. to G.P. V
Mr. Ashish Kumar Shekhar,
A.C. to S.C. (L&C-II)
Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Singh,
A.C. to S.C. III

08/02.04.2024 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocate has joined online in W.P. (S) No. 111 of 2023 and W.P. (S) No. 3890 of 2023 but his voice is breaking and therefore his submissions could not be recorded during court proceedings.

2. Learned counsel for the parties appearing in this batch of cases have submitted that one order has been passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 22nd March 2024 in case being diary no. 30737 of 2023 (Sushmita Mandal versus State of Jharkhand) but a copy of the order is not available in the web site. They submit that the order may have a bearing in these matters and therefore they seek adjournment.

3. Post these cases on 16.04.2024 in the supplementary cause list.

4. Mr. Parth Jalan, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in W.P. (S) No. 2148 of 2023 has submitted that the issue involved in this case is different from the other writ petitions which have been tagged and therefore this case be segregated.

5. Considering the submissions, let W.P. (S) No. 2148 of 2023 be de-tagged from the batch of writ petitions.

6. Post W.P. (S) No. 2148 of 2023 also on 16.04.2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)